The Cripps Patent Size Company Limited. T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the abovenamed Company, duly convened, and held at the registered office of the Company, Swan-mead, Brandon-street, Bermondsey, in the county of Surrey, on the 30th day of November, 1889, the following Extraordinary Resolutions were duly passed :-

1. "That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this Meeting that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly that the Company be wound up voluntarily.

2. "That Mr. William Liddall, of 162, St. Johnstreet, West Smithfield, E.C., be appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding up; and Messrs. William Butcher, William Willan, and Alfred Parker be appointed a Committee to confer with the Liquidator."—Dated this 30th day of November, 1839.

W. Betcher, Chairman.

GELLATLY and WARTON, 2, Lombardcourt, London, Solicitors.

The Rajawelle Coffee Estate Company Limited. A T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the abovenamed Company, duly convened, and held at 25, Fenchurch-street, London, the office of the Company, on the 8th day of November, 1889, the following Special Resolution was duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting of the members of the said Company, also duly convened, and held at the same place, on the 27th day of November, 1889, the following Special Resolution was duly confirmed :-

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily; and that Mr. Peter Moir (Secretary) be appointed

T. G. HOCKING, 9, Bloomsbury-place, London, W.C., Solicitor for the said Company.

The Colorado Ranch Company Limited.

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, duly convened, and held at 85, London-wall, London, E.C., in the county of Middlesex, on the 8th day of November, 1889, the following Special Resolution was duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, also duly convened, and held at the same place, on the 26th day of November, 1889, the following Special Resolution was duly confirmed :-

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily, under the provisions of the Companies Acts, 1862 and 1867; and that Mr. George C. Singer, the Secretary of the Company, be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purposes of

such winding up."

No. 25999.

JAMES W. BARCLAY, Chairman.

Leech, Neal, and Company Limited. T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the abovenamed Company, duly convened, and held at the offices of the Company, City-road, Derby, in the county of Derby, on the 14th day of October, 1889, the subjoined Special Resolutions were duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting of the said Company, also duly convened, and held at the same place, on the 30th day of October, 1889, the same Resolutions were duly confirmed :-

1. "That Leech, Neal, and Company Limited be wound up voluntarily; and that Charles Leech, of Oaklands, Derby, in the county of Liquidator for the purposes of such winding up, and that he paid by way of remuneration for his, services the sum of £100.

2. "That the said Liquidator be and he is hereby authorized to confirm and carry into effect the agreement submitted to this Meeting, dated the 16th day of August, 1889, and made between the Directors of Leech, Neal, and Company Limited of the one part, and Arthur Henry Roberts, of 39, Lombard-street, in the city of London, Gentleman, of the other part, and to receive in part compensation for the sale of the property and effects by such agreement contracted to be sold, the shares in the new Company specified in such agreement or any other agreement altering or modifying the same, for the purpose of dis-tribution amongst the Members of the Company.

3. "That the said Liquidator, if he be so advised, be and he is hereby authorized, under section 161 of the Con panies Act, 1862, to enter into an agreement with such new Company in the terms of the said agreement of the 16th day of August, 1889, or any agreement altering or

modifying the same.

4. "That the said Liquidator be and he is hereby authorized to carry out the contracts and. of Leech, Neal, and Company Limited." CHAS. I.EECH, Chairman.

The Bournemouth Club Limited.

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, duly convened, and held at the offices of Messrs. Lacey and Son, Solicitors, in Avenue-road, Bournemouth, in the county of Hants, on the 8th day of November, 1889, the following Special Resolutions were duly passed; and at a subsequent-Extraordinary General Meeting of the Membersof the said Company, also duly convened, and held at the same place, on the 29th day of November, 1889, the following Special Resolutions were duly confirmed :

1. "That this Company be wound up volun-

tarily.
2. "That Mr. James Haggard, of Pine Hurst; Bournemouth, be and he is hereby appointed a-Liquidator to wind up the said Company and distribute the property."

Dated this 29th day of November, 1889.

J. HAGGARD, Chairman.

The Bournemouth Club Limited. THE creditors of the abovenamed Company are required, on or before the 23rd day of December, 1889, to send their names and addresses, and the particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any) to Mr. James Haggard, of Pine Hurst, Bournemouth, the Liquidator of the said Company; and, if so required, by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, are, by their Solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such times and in such manner, and at su h place as shall be specified in such notice, or indefault thereof such creditors will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made beforesuch debts are proved. - Dated this 29th day of November, 1889.

J. HAGGARD, Liquidator.

Leech, Neal, and Company Limited. OTICE is hereby given, that the creditors of Leech, Neal, and Company Limited are required, on or before the 16th day of December, 1889, to send their names and addresses, and the: particulars of their debts or claims, to Charles Leech, Esq., the Liquidator of the said Company, at his office, City-road, Derby; and, if so Derby, Esq., be and he is hereby appointed required, by notice in writing from the said Liqui-